

CITY OF FORT SASKATCHEWAN

AMENDING FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW

BYLAW C15-16

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Fort Saskatchewan in the Province of Alberta, in open meeting of Council, enacts as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw is cited as the Amending Fees and Charges Bylaw.
- 2. That Schedule "A" of Bylaw C23-15 be amended as follows:
 - (a) by removing the following fees:

INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

Public Transit Fees			
Student Fares:			
Student with U-Pass with no			
Companion Pass (one-way travel			
between Fort Sask. and Clareview)	E	each	\$ 1.50
Student U-Pass Companion (travel			
between DCC and Clareview)	Е	each	\$125.00

(b) by adding the following fees:

INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

DESCRIPTION	GST	Unit of Measure	2016 *
*Fees and Charges excludes GST. Where taxable (1), GST is charges at point of sale	Applicable Taxable = T Exempt = E		
Public Transit Fees			
Student Fares:			
Student Monthly Pass (travel within			
Fort Sask. only)	E		\$ 20.00
Senior Fares:			
Senior Monthly Pass (travel within			
Fort Sask. only)	E	each	\$ 20.00
Adult Fares:			
Adult Monthly Pass (travel within			
Fort Sask. only)	E	each	\$ 50.00
Adult Book of 10 Tickets (travel			
within Fort Sask. only)	E	each	\$ 20.00

(c) by amending the following wording:

INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

DESCRIPTION	GST	Unit of Measure	2016 *
*Fees and Charges excludes GST. Where taxable (T), GST is charges at point of sale	Applicable Taxable = T Exempt = E		
Public Transit Fares			
Student Fares:			
Student with U-Pass (no charge travel			
within Fort Sask. and between DCC			
and Clareview)			

- 3. That if there are any inconsistencies between the fees, rates and charges imposed pursuant to this Bylaw and those imposed by any other bylaw of the City of Fort Saskatchewan, this Bylaw shall take precedence.
- 4. That this Bylaw shall be in full force and effect upon third and final reading.

READ a first time this	day of	, 2016.
READ a second time this	day of	, 2016.
READ a third time and finally passed this	day of	, 2016.
		MAYOR
		DIRECTOR, LEGISLATIVE SERVICES
		Date Signed: